To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(les): RTO TRADEMARK COMPANY, INC (South Carolina corporatio Name of conveying party(les): RTO TRADEMARK COMPANY, INC (South Carolina corporatio Os. Paperia Mode/Trivial Reports #44. Os. Paperia Mode/Trivial Reports #44. Other	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 9061 B & 7241 B	9-16-199	98 ILY	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(les): RTO TRADEMARK COMPANY, INC (South Carolina corpy: Inc. (South Carolina c	7001 B & 7241 B	iiiiiiiiiiiiii		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	→
T. Name of conveying party(ies): RTO TRADEMARK CORTANY, INC (South Carolina corporatio (South Carolina corporatio (Be-27-1998 Individual(s)		_		ginal documents or co	py thereof.
RTO TRADEMARK COMPANY, INC (South Carolina corporatio (Street Address: 714 East Kimbrough Street (Ity Mesquite State Kimbrough Street (Ity Mesquite State Kimbrough Street (Ity Mesquite State State X Jpp. 75185 (Ity Mesquite State State Street Address: 714 East Kimbrough Street (Ity Mesquite State Street Address: 714 East Kimbrough Street (Ity Mesquite State South Carolina corporation (Ity Mesquite State South Carolina corporation) (Ity Mesquite State South Carolina corporation (Ity Mesquite State South Carolina corporation		10002030			
(South Carolina corporatio Carolina corporatio Carolina was reproved for Association Carolina Carol	V)	08-27 1000		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	corp.)
Individual(s)	(0.11.0.11				
Individual(s)	,		ernal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: **Sesquite** State: IX ZIP: 73163 City: **Sesquite** State: IX	d		Street Address:714	East Kimbrough	Street .
Corporation-State South CAROLINA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(set) statched? Yes	N ===		City Mesquite	State TX 7	75185 مرب
Cther Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) stached? Yes No No Adsociation Association Canada Partnership General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State South Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cther Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Merger		a raineisin			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Other		☐ Individual(s) citize	nship	·
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes W No		☐ Association		
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a superate document from Assignment) Additional number(s) & address(e) attached? Security Additional number of assignment of Name Security Name of Person Signing No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s) 2 104 886 Additional numbers attached? Yes Si No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover street: 1 TRADEMARK	2 Notice of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	0	•
Security Agreement Other Other Other Execution Date: 11 AUG 98 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/371121 Additional numbers attached? Pes No Additional numbers attached? Pes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL STREET ADDRESS: State: NY ZIP: 10038 FC:441 40.00 0P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK 1 assippes is not domication in the United States: 19 onests provestinative designation is attached: 19 ces One 19 ce	_				
Other Execution Date: 11 AUG 98 Chesipration is statistical. Chesipration is comparable. Chesipratical comparable. Chesipratical chesi		3			
Additional name(s) & address(es) stached?			~		*
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/371121 2 104 886 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: □CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account FE1482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprsing cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	11 AUC 98		· ·		_
Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: 11 Aug 30		Additional name(s) & address(e	6) attached? U Yes	₩ NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PE1482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2. Total number of applications involved: 3. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):	75/371121		2 104 886	, on a lion (10)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PE F1481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		T			
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FE1461 FE1461 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications involved:	ons and	2
Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:481 40.00 IP FC:481 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature ON NOT USE THIS SPACE ON NO	OWARD DO DAWN BY	SQUIRE			·
Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account 9. Deposit account			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ <u>65.</u>	00
Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK	NEW YORK NY 10038		☑ Enclosed		
8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PC:481			Authorized to be c	harged to deposit acc	∞unt
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK	Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL		8. Deposit account num	ency or overpay ber:	ment
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK	City: NEW YORK State: NY	ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by	deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK]	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 TRADEMARK	02 FC:482 25.00 OP				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing infom	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	CHARLES E BAXLEY	There	E Buyly .	25 AUG 98	
TRADEMARK	Name of Person Signing				
And the second s			Total number of pa	iges comprising cover she	et: 1
	ONE NE OFFE MAT John AIGH			• •	· • ·

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Jim Miles Certificate Underseal

I, Jim Miles, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

ATRO, INC. A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION, INCORPORATED ON JUNE 5, 1997; IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED THAT AN AMENDMENT WAS FILED ON OCTOBER 20, 1997 CHANGING THE NAME FROM "RTO TRADEMARK COMPANY, INC." TO "ATRO, INC." THEREFORE, "ATRO, INC." IS IN GOOD STANDING AS OF THE DATE HEREOF.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 11th day of August, 1998.

Jim Miles, Secretary of State

. ___

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0051